167
Blanket G
as Regulators
blanket Gas regulators
Model 3000 Series
n	 Low maintenance cost
n	 Provides optimum gas
blanketing of tank and

blanket gas regulators
For easy ordering, select proper model number
how to order STANDARD BGRs
ORDERING NOTES
Include model number when ordering
For special options, consult factory
See flow table for available sizes
Consult the factory for regulators with settings less than -2 psig
Actuator diaphragm is only available in PFA
EXAMPLE
Indicates a Model 3011H Regulator with 1" FNPT body connections, 316 SS construction, FKM elastomers, full capacity orifice,
set pressure range from 1.0 InWC to 1.5 InWC and no special requirements.
3 0 1 1 H N 5 V 21 0— — — — — —
	 	    INLET	    MATERIAL	    SOFT 	   ORIFICE Selector	   SPRING	    OPTIONS
		     OUTLET		    GOODS	    Position	   RANGE
3011L
3011H
3041L
3041H
3011HP
3041HP
3020A
Body Material
5	 =	 316SS
B	 =	 Buna-N
C	 =	 FFKM
E	 =	 EPDM
V	 =	 FKM
Z	 =	 Special
Options
O	 =	 No Options
Z	 =	 Special Options
                Inlet Outlet
O	= 	1/2" FNPT
E	 = 	1/2” 150# ANSI RF Flange
D	= 	1” 150# ANSI RF Flange on 1/2” Valve
F	 = 	DN 15 (1/2”) PN 10/16 DIN RF Flange
G	= 	DN 25 (1”) PN 10/16 DIN RF on
		  1/2” Valve
S	 = 	1/2" Sanitary Connections
Q	= 	1/2" Quick Couplings
N	= 	1” FNPT
A	 = 	1" 150# ANSI RF Flange
T	 = 	2” 150# ANSI RF Flange on 1” Valve
C	= 	DN 25 (1”) PN 10/16 DIN RF Flange
D	= 	DN 50 (2”) PN 10/16 DIN RF Flange
		  on 1” Valve
R	= 1" Sanitary Connections
Orifice Selector
Position
1 	=	 100%
2	 =	 75%
3 	=	 50%
4 	=	 25%
5 	=	 20%
6 	=	 15%
7 	=	 10%
8 	=	 5%
Not available for 1/2" size.
Spring Range